Western MA Network to End Homelessness

Interagency Council on Housing & Homelessness Grant
Amended Budget – September 2010
	Program Year:  FY09-FY11
	Original ICHH Approved Budget
	PVRVC Contract Amount


	Approved ICHH Amended Budget
	Extension Funds 10/1/10 – 3/31/11

	Personnel



	
	
	
	

	Regional Coordinator
	$80,865
	$80,865
	$80,865
	$0

	Data Analyst
	$80,865
	$80,865
	                  $66,052
	$0

	Research Assistants
	$0
	$         
	$6,890
	$0

	
	
	
	
	

	Service Provider Contracts
	
	
	
	

	Individual Service Providers
	$363,800
	$363,800
	$355,457
	$114,236

	  Brien Center
	
	50,293
	39,309
	$14,300

	  Carson Center
	
	40,028
	40,028
	$0

	  Center Human Development
	
	37,293
	39,934
	$0

	  Mental Health Association
	
	121,000
	121,000
	$78,936

	  Service Net
	
	115,186
	115,186
	$21,000

	
	
	
	
	

	Family Service Providers
	$536,116
	$536,070
	$552,336
	$0

	  Berkshire Housing*
	
	71,190
	$71,190
	$0

	  Community Action
	
	28,147
	$28,147
	$0

	  F.County Regional Housing     

  Redevelopment Authority
	
	46,095
	$46,095
	$0

	  HAP Housing
	
	279,888
	$282,529
	$0

	  New England Farmworkers’
	
	50,750
	$53,391
	$0

	  Valley Opportunity Council
	
	60,000
	$70,984
	$0

	
	
	
	
	

	Grant Administration 
	
	
	
	

	PVPC 
	$63,203
	$63,203
	$63,203
	$8,000

	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	$1,124,849
	$1,124,849
	$1,124,849
	$122,236


         
     * Subcontractor of HAP Housing





Budget Narrative
Data Analyst.  Data analyst line was initially funded at $80, 865.  Consultant will use $66,052.  Balance of funds will be reallocated to two Data Research Assistants for a total cost of $6,890.  The remaining balance of $7,923 will be split evenly between the Center for Human Development, HAPHousing and New England Farmworkers’ Council at $2,641 each. 

Brien Center.  Brien Center was initially funded at $50,293.  $10,984 of contract will not be used and will be reallocated to Valley Opportunity Council.
Net Loss Data: $7,923

Net Loss Individuals: $8,343

Net Gain Families: $16,266

